Reporting of Glendale Community College Institutional Data for
Gender Equity in Athletics — Title IX Compliance EADA REPORT

All coeducational institutions of higher education that participate in any Federal student financial aid program and have
intercollegiate athletics programs must provide information concerning their intercollegiate athletics programs under the
Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act of 1994, Section 485g of the Higher Education Act of 1965, 20 U. S. C. 1092.

Name of Reporting Institution: Glendale Community College  Glendale, California

Information for the Reporting Year: July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015

Number Percent Number Percent
Male Undergraduates: 2948 46% Male Athletes 220 70.97
Female Undergraduates: 3512 54% Female Athletes 920 29.03%
Total Undergraduates: 6460 100 % Total Athletes 310 100 %

Institutional Title IX Compliance Officer:

(Compliance Officer is required by law and is the contact person for any Title IX complaint)
Dr. Rick Perez

rperez@glendale.edu

818-240-1000 ext. 5126

Current Classification: California Community College - Member of the California Community College Athletic Association,
Western State Conference, and Southern California Football Association

TABLE 1 — ATHLETICS PARTICIPATION

Federal regulations require that the following information, based on the previous reporting year,

be available for inspection by students, prospective students, and the public by October 15 of each year.

This table lists the number of participants by gender for each varsity team. According to the published federal regulations governing
EADA reporting, a participant is defined as a student-athlete who, as of the day of a varsity team's first scheduled contest —

(a) is listed by the institution on the varsity team's roster; or

(b) practices with the varsity team and receives coaching from one or more varsity coaches.

Any student-athlete who satisfies one or more of these criteria is a participant, including a student on a team the institution designates
or defines as a student withheld from competition to preserve eligibility (l.e., a redshirt) or for academic, medical or other reasons.

SPORT PARTICIPANTS MEN’S TEAMS PARTICIPANTS WOMEN’S TEAMS
Baseball 39 NA
Basketball 8 11
Cross Country 19 9
Football 77 NA
Golf 8 3
Soccer 35 18
Softball NA 13
Tennis 14 8
Track and Field 30 23
Volleyball NA 12




TABLE 2A --- HEAD COACHES ASSIGNMENTS MEN'S TEAMS
This table lists the number of head coaches assigned to each men's team, whether that coach is a male or female, whether that coach
is assigned to that team on a full-time or part-time basis, and whether that coach is a full-time employee of the institution.

SPORT FT Duties PT Duties FT Employee PT Employee Male/Female
Baseball 1 1 M
Basketball 1 1 M
Football 1 1 M
Golf 1 1 M
Soccer 1 1 F
Tennis 1 1 M
Cross Country 1 1 M
Track and Field 1 1 M

TABLE 2B --- HEAD COACHES ASSIGNMENTS WOMEN'S TEAMS
This table lists the number of head coaches assigned to each women's team, whether that coach is a male or female, whether that coach
is assigned to that team on a full-time or part-time basis, and whether that coach is a full-time employee of the institution.

SPORT FT Duties PT Duties FT Employee PT Employee Male/Female
Basketball 1 1 F
Cross Country 1 1 M
Golf 1 1 F
Softball 1 1 M
Soccer 1 1 M
Tennis 1 1 M
Track and Field 1 1 M
Volleyball 1 1 F




TABLE 3A --- ASSISTANT COACHES ASSIGNMENTS MEN'S TEAMS
This table lists the number of assistant coaches assigned to each men's team, whether the coaches are male or female, whether they
are assigned to that team on a full-time or part-time basis, and whether they are full-time employees of the institution. The table
includes paid coaches, volunteer coaches.

SPORT FT Duties PT Duties FT Employee PT Employee Male/Female
Baseball 4 4 M
Basketball 2 2 M
Cross Country 1 1 M
Football 8 8 M
Golf 1 1 M
Soccer 1 1 M
Tennis 1 1 M
Track and Field 3 3 M

TABLE 3B --- ASSISTANT COACHES ASSIGNMENTS WOMEN'S TEAMS
This table lists the number of assistant coaches assigned to each women's team, whether the coaches are male or female, whether they
are assigned to that team on a full-time or part-time basis, and whether they are full-time employees of the institution. The table
includes paid coaches, volunteer coaches.

SPORT FT Duties PT Duties ET Employee PT Employee # Male/ # Female
Basketball 3 3 M

Cross Country 3 3 M

Golf 0 0 0

Soccer 2 2 1M/ 1F
Softball 3 3 1M/ 2F
Tennis 2 2 M

Track and Field 3 3 M
Volleyball 2 2 F




TABLE 4 — OPERATING EXPENSES
Commonly known as Game-Day Expenses

This table lists the total expense an institution incurs attributable to home, away, and neutral-site intercollegiate athletic

contests including team travel, lodging, and meals; uniforms and equipment; and officials.

Institution: Glendale Community College (115001)
User ID: E1150011

Operating (Game-Day) Expenses - Men's and Women's

Teams by Team

Men's Teams

Varsity Teams Participants Operating

By
Team
Expenses
Basketball 6,450
Football 15,990
Baseball 14,315
Cross Country 19 221 4,207
Golf 3,120
Soccer 3 8,794
Softball
Tennis 4,122
Track and Field
(Outdoor)

8,190
Volleyball

Total Operating
Expenses Men's and

Women's Teams
65,188

Women's Teams

10,119

3,994

2,719
9,994
10,110
5,197

7,930
8,318

58,381

Total Operating

16,569
15,990
14,315

8,201

5,839
18,788
10,110
9,319

16,120
8,318

123,569



User ID: E1150011

Total Expenses - Men's and Women's Teams

Varsity Teams
Basketball
Football
Baseball
Cross Country
Golf

Soccer
Softball

Tennis

Track and Field (Outdoor)
Volleyball

Men's Teams
19,403
54,569
49,850
12,653
11,343
22,735

14,588
20,618

Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball,

Combined

Total Expenses Men's and Women's Teams

131,787

205,759

Not Allocated by Gender/Sport (Expenses not attributable to a

particular sport or sports)

Grand Total Expenses

TABLE 5 — RECRUITING EXPENDITURES

Women's
23,867

14,870
10,553
19,043
23,657
13,293
22,838
21,669

125,923

149,790

This table lists the total institutional expenditures associated with recruiting for the teams.

Teams Total
43,270
54,569
49,850
27,523
21,896
41,778
23,657
27,881
43,456
21,669

257,710

355,549

29,758

385,307

Expenses

Recruiting Dollars Percent of TotalExpenditures

Men’s Teams 0
Women’s Teams 0
Total Recruiting 0

TABLE 6 — ATHLETICALLY RELATED STUDENT AID

This table lists the total amount of athletically related student aid awarded men and women student-

athletes.

As a member of the CCCAA, Glendale College does not offer Athletic Scholarships.




User ID: E1150011

Total Revenues - Men's and Women's Teams

Varsity Teams Men's Teams
Basketball 19,403
Football 54,569
Baseball 49,850
Cross Country 12,653
Golf 11,343
Soccer 22,735
Softball

Tennis 14,588
Track and Field (Outdoor) 20,618
Volleyball

Total Revenues of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball,
Combined
131,787

Total Revenues Men's and Women's Teams 205,759
Not Allocated by Gender/Sport (Revenues not attributable to a
particular sport or sports)

Grand Total for all Teams (includes by team and not allocated by
gender/sport)

Women's Teams
23,867

14,870
10,553
19,043
23,657
13,293
22,838

21,669

125,923

149,790

Total
43,270

54,569
49,850
27,523
21,896
41,778
23,657
27,881
43,456

21,669

257,710

355,549

29,758

385,307

*For complete information from the EADA Survey — please contact Dr. Ricardo Perez, Title IX Compliance Officer.



