Reporting of Glendale Community College Institutional Data for Gender Equity in Athletics – Title IX Compliance EADA REPORT

All coeducational institutions of higher education that participate in any Federal student financial aid program and have intercollegiate athletics programs must provide information concerning their intercollegiate athletics programs under the Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act of 1994, Section 485g of the Higher Education Act of 1965, 20 U. S. C. 1092.

Name of Reporting Institution: Glendale Community College Glendale, California

Information for the Reporting Year: July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015

	Number	Percent		Number	Percent
Male Undergraduates:	<u> 2948 </u>	<u>46%</u>	Male Athletes	<u>220</u>	<u>70.97</u>
Female Undergraduates:	3512	54%	Female Athletes	90	29.03%
Total Undergraduates:	6460	100 %	Total Athletes	310	100 %

Institutional Title IX Compliance Officer:

(Compliance Officer is required by law and is the contact person for any Title IX complaint)

Dr. Rick Perez

rperez@glendale.edu 818-240-1000 ext. 5126

Current Classification: California Community College - Member of the California Community College Athletic Association, Western State Conference, and Southern California Football Association

TABLE 1 — ATHLETICS PARTICIPATION

Federal regulations require that the following information, based on the previous reporting year, be available for inspection by students, prospective students, and the public by October 15 of each year.

This table lists the number of participants by gender for each varsity team. According to the published federal regulations governing EADA reporting, a participant is defined as a student-athlete who, as of the day of a varsity team's first scheduled contest —

(a) is listed by the institution on the varsity team's roster; or

(b) practices with the varsity team and receives coaching from one or more varsity coaches.

Any student-athlete who satisfies one or more of these criteria is a participant, including a student on a team the institution designates or defines as a student withheld from competition to preserve eligibility (I.e., a redshirt) or for academic, medical or other reasons.

SPORT PARTICIPANTS MEN'S TEAMS PARTICIPANTS WOMEN'S TEAMS

Baseball	39	NA
Basketball	8	11
Cross Country	19	9
Football	77	NA
Golf	8	3
Soccer	35	18
Softball	NA	13
Tennis	14	8
Track and Field	30	23
Volleyball	NA	12

TABLE 2A --- HEAD COACHES ASSIGNMENTS MEN'S TEAMS

This table lists the number of head coaches assigned to each men's team, whether that coach is a male or female, whether that coach is assigned to that team on a full-time or part-time basis, and whether that coach is a full-time employee of the institution.

SPORT	FT Duties	PT Duties	FT Employee	PT Employee	Male/Female
Baseball		1	1		M
Basketball		1		1	M
Football		1	1		M
Golf		1		1	M
Soccer		1	1		F
Tennis		1		1	M
Cross Country		1	1		M
Track and Field		1	1		M

TABLE 2B --- HEAD COACHES ASSIGNMENTS WOMEN'S TEAMS

This table lists the number of head coaches assigned to each women's team, whether that coach is a male or female, whether that coach is assigned to that team on a full-time or part-time basis, and whether that coach is a full-time employee of the institution.

SPORT	FT Duties	PT Duties	FT Employee	PT Employee	Male/Female	
Basketball		1		1	F	
Cross Country		1	1		M	
Golf		1		1	F	
Softball		1		1	M	
Soccer		1	1		М	
Tennis		1		1	M	
Track and Field		1	1		М	
Volleyball		1	1		F	

TABLE 3A --- ASSISTANT COACHES ASSIGNMENTS MEN'S TEAMS

This table lists the number of assistant coaches assigned to each men's team, whether the coaches are male or female, whether they are assigned to that team on a full-time or part-time basis, and whether they are full-time employees of the institution. The table includes paid coaches, volunteer coaches.

SPORT	FT Duties	PT Duties	FT Employee	PT Employee	Male/Female	
Baseball		4		4	M	
Basketball		2		2	M	
Cross Country		1		1	М	
Football		8		8	M	
Golf		1		1	M	
Soccer		1		1	М	
Tennis		1		1	M	
Track and Field		3		3	M	

TABLE 3B --- ASSISTANT COACHES ASSIGNMENTS WOMEN'S TEAMS

This table lists the number of assistant coaches assigned to each women's team, whether the coaches are male or female, whether they are assigned to that team on a full-time or part-time basis, and whether they are full-time employees of the institution. The table includes paid coaches, volunteer coaches.

SPORT	FT Duties	PT Duties	FT Employee	PT Employee	# Male/ # Female	
Basketball		3		3	M	
Cross Country		3		3	М	
Golf		0		0	0	
Soccer		2		2	1M/ 1F	
Softball		3		3	1M / 2F	
Tennis		2		2	M	
Track and Field		3		3	М	
Volleyball		2		2	F	

TABLE 4 — OPERATING EXPENSES

Commonly known as Game-Day Expenses

This table lists the total expense an institution incurs attributable to home, away, and neutral-site intercollegiate athletic contests including team travel, lodging, and meals; uniforms and equipment; and officials.

Institution: Glendale Community College (115001)

User ID: E1150011

Operating (Game-Day) Expenses - Men's and Women's Teams by Team

For a sport with a men's team and a women's team that have a combined budget, click for special instructions.

Report actual numbers, not budgeted or estimated numbers. Please do not round beyond the next dollar.

	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total Operating
Varsity Teams Participants Operating By Team Expenses			
Basketball	6,450	10,119	16,569
Football	15,990		15,990
Baseball	14,315		14,315
Cross Country 19 221	4,207	3,994	8,201
Golf	3,120	2,719	5,839
Soccer 3	8,794	9,994	18,788
Softball		10,110	10,110
Tennis	4,122	5,197	9,319
Track and Field (Outdoor)			
	8,190	7,930	16,120
Volleyball		8,318	8,318
Total Operating Expenses Men's and			
Women's Teams	65,188	58,381	123,569
	30,.00	,	,

User ID: E1150011

Total Expenses - Men's and Women's Teams

Varsity Teams	Men's Teams	Women's	Teams Total
Basketball	19,403	23,867	43,270
Football	54,569		54,569
	10.050		

Basketball	19,403	23,867	43,270
Football	54,569		54,569
Baseball	49,850		49,850
Cross Country	12,653	14,870	27,523
Golf	11,343	10,553	21,896
Soccer	22,735	19,043	41,778
Softball		23,657	23,657
Tennis	14,588	13,293	27,881
Track and Field (Outdoor)	20,618	22,838	43,456
Volleyball		21,669	21,669
Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined			
	131,787	125,923	257,710
Total Expenses Men's and Women's Teams Not Allocated by Gender/Sport (Expenses not attributable to a particular sport or sports)	205,759	149,790	355,549
particular operior operior			29,758

Grand Total Expenses 385,307

TABLE 5 — RECRUITING EXPENDITURES

This table lists the total institutional expenditures associated with recruiting for the teams.

Recruiting	Dollars	Percent of TotalExpenditures	
Men's Teams	0	0	
Women's Teams	0	0	
Total Recruiting Expenses	0	0	

TABLE 6 — ATHLETICALLY RELATED STUDENT AID

This table lists the total amount of athletically related student aid awarded men and women studentathletes.

As a member of the CCCAA, Glendale College does not offer Athletic Scholarships.

User ID: E1150011

Total Revenues - Men's and Women's Teams

Report actual numbers, not budgeted or estimate Varsity Teams Basketball	Men's Teams 19,403	ot round beyond the next doll Women's Teams 23,867	ar. Total 43,270
Football	54,569		54,569
Baseball	49,850		49,850
Cross Country	12,653	14,870	27,523
Golf	11,343	10,553	21,896
Soccer	22,735	19,043	41,778
Softball		23,657	23,657
Tennis	14,588	13,293	27,881
Track and Field (Outdoor)	20,618	22,838	43,456
Volleyball		21,669	21,669
Total Revenues of all Sports, Except Football and E Combined	Basketball,		
	131,787	125,923	257,710
Total Revenues Men's and Women's Teams Not Allocated by Gender/Sport (Revenues not attrib particular sport or sports)	205,759 outable to a	149,790	355,549
Farmanian above as above.			29,758
Grand Total for all Teams (includes by team and no gender/sport)	t allocated by		
5			385,307

^{*}For complete information from the EADA Survey – please contact Dr. Ricardo Perez, Title IX Compliance Officer.